For Uploadina on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) (Succession Case) IN THE COURT OF Amit Sharma

Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

1.SARABIEET KAUR W/O SH KULWINDER SINGH D/O LATE SH NANAK SINGH R/O HNO 183, ASA SINGH GARDEN, PHASE-II NARAINGARH ROAD, AMBALA CITY.

- 2. RAJVINDER KAUR W/O KULDEEP SINGH D/O LATE SH NANAK SINGH R/O HNO 73, JANETPUR (45) PS PANJOKHRA, TEHSIL AMBALA CANTI, DISTI AMBALA.
- 3. GURMEET KAUR W/O SWARAN SINGH D/O LATE SH NANAK SINGH R/O HNO 1947/11, MOTI NAGAR, AMBALA CITY.
- 4. SATVINDER KAUR W/O SH SURJIT SINGH D/O SH NANAK SINGH R/O HOUSE NO R.D.S 6, OLD CAMPUS, CCS, HARYANA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, HISAR.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

- 1. GENERAL PUBLIC.
- 2. MANGAT SINGH SON OF LATE SH NANAK SINGH R/O HNO 3049/2, MANMOHAN NAGAR, AMBALA CITY.
- 3. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, BRANCH D.A.V COLLEGE, JAGADHRI GATE, AMBALA CITY THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER.

RESPONDENTS

CNR No. HRAM02-000183-2023

Next Date:- 04-07-2023

PETITION U/S 372 OF THE INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT FOR THE GRANT OF SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE.

NOTICE TO:

GENERAL PUBLIC.

To,

The Manager
BHARAT DESH HAMARA.

Whereas the petitioner SARABJEET KAUR has filed the above petition before this Court for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased SMT MALKIAT KAUR, who died on 17-05-2022.

Notice is issued in the name of respondent(s) that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before 04-07-2023 failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 13-05-2023.

Civil Judge (Senior Division)

Ambala